

CONTRACT EXTENSION NO. 2

March 3, 2023

Buyer: Ann Harrison Phone: 301.952.6560 Email: ann.harrison@pgcps.org

School Specialty 100 Paragon Parkway Mansfield, OH 44903 Tel No.: 240.304.6677 Contact Name: Darla Craiglow Email: darla.craiglow@schoolspecialty.com

Subject: RFP 029-19 Classroom and Administrative Furniture

This Contract Amendment is made by the Board of Education of Prince George's County ("The Board") and School Specialty to the Agreement dated August 16, 2019 (the "Agreement").

By way of this contract amendment the Board and School Specialty agree to the following:

- 1. The purpose of this Contract Amendment is to:
 - A. Exercise the contract extension with the cited increased pricing for six (6) months) under the contract extension term from date of award thru August 31, 2023.

2. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement.

School Specialty

CONTRACT EXENSION NO. 2 RFP 029-19 Classroom and Administrative Furniture

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract Amendment to the Contract Award.

ACCEPTED BY:

FOR THE FIRM:

SIGNATURE a

NAME and TITLE Leonard Adkins, Assistant Secretary

School Specialty, LLC FIRM

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

	keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Jun 7, 2023 15:44 EDT)	Jun 7, 2023
DATE	SIGNATURE	DATE
5/26/2023	Keith Stewart, Director, Purchasing & Supply Services	
	FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE	
	GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	